
RESOLUTION 

AMENDED FY 2006 OPERATING BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to amend the County's 
FY 2006 Operating Budget, for planning purposes only, to account for adjustments caused 
by the State FY 2005/FY 2006 Budget adopted by the 2004 General Assembly. 

. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
that the following amounts are hereby approved as amendments to the FY 2006 Operating 
Budget and shall be included in the adopted budget publication for planning purposes 
only: 

1. Reduce the State Personal Property Tax Relief Act ("Car Tax") reimbursement by 
$600,000, adding that revenue to local personal property tax revenues. 

2. Add $850,000 in additional room tax proceeds and the same amount to the 
contribution to the Williamsburg Area Convention & Visitors Bureau. 

3. Add $79,000 in Compensation Board Salaries to both revenues and expenditures. 

4. Add $780,000 in State Sales Taxes and $170,000 in HB599 Revenues. Allocate the 
additional $950,000 to the Debt Service Reserve ($500,000), Capital Projects -
Undesignated ($250,000), Grounds Maintenance ($107,000), and Operating 
Contingency ($93,000). 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 
SUPERVISOR VOTE 

1 IATTEST: 

&Jo£~r-. 
S~Wanner ~ 

BRADSHAW 
HARRISON 
BROWN 
MC GLENNON 
GOODSON 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Clerk to the Board 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, this 8th day ofJune, 
2004. 

2006amend.res 


